Table of Contents

Map

List of Tables

Membership of the Committee

Membership of the Foreign Affairs Sub-Committee
Terms of Reference

List of Abbreviations

Foreword

Conclusions

List of Recommendations

CHAPTER ONE HISTORICAL OVERVIEW

Decolonisation

The Vietnam War and Non-alignment

The Development of Regionalism
Association of South East Asia (ASA) - 1961
MALPHILINDO - 1963
ASEAN - 1967 :
Zone of Peace, Freedom and Neutrality (ZOPFAN) 1971
Treaty of Amity and Cooperation 1976

The Period of Consolidation 1975- 1990
Vietnamese invasion of Cambaedia~< 1979

The ASEAN Way

CHAPTER TWO THEMACHINERY. OF ASEAN

ASEAN Heads of Govérnment

ASEAN Ministetial Meeting (AMM)

ASEAN EconomicMinisters (AEM)

Sectoral Ministers Meeting

Other Non-Economic ASEAN Ministerial Meetings

Joint Ministerial Meeting (JIMM)

ASEAN Post Ministerial Conference
ASEAN's Regional'Relations

Secretary-General of ASEAN

ASEAN Standing Gomimittee (ASC)

Senior Officials Megting (SOM)

Senior Econemic Otficials Meeting (SEOM)

Other ASEAN Senior Officials Meeting

Joint Consultative Meeting (JCM)

ASEAN National Secretariats

ASEAN Committees in Third Countries

ASEAN Secretariat

ASEAN Free Trade Area - 1992

111

X1
Xii
Xiii
XV
XVii
XX1
XX11
XXX]

e B R e S\ S U T S USROS T O

10
10
10
10
10
Ii]]
11
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14



ASEAN Regional Forum (ARF) 1994

CHAPTER THREE THE 1984 PARLIAMENTARY REPORT

Introduction
The 1984 Report

General Overview

Political and Strategic Issues

Economic Issues

Mutual Awareness and Common Interests
Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR ASEAN ECONOMIC ISSUES

Introduction
Economic Growth - Regional Overview
ASEAN - External Economic Relations
ASEAN Economic Cooperation
ASEAN Free Trade Area
Other Initiatives
Sub-Regional Growth Areas
Mekong Basin Development
Assessment

CHAPTER FIVE AUSTRALIA - ASEAN ECONOMIC RELATIONS

Trade and Investment Overview
Bilateral Trade and Investment'@verview
Specific Sectors of Interest to Australia
Market Access
Sub-Regional Initiatives
APEC
CER-AFTA Cooperation
CER-AFTA Linkage
Assessing Austfalia's Trade and Investment Performance
Prospects for Trade and Investment Growth

CHAPTER'SIX THE ASTIAN FINANCIAL CRISIS

Qverview of the Crisis
Exchange Rates
Stock markets
Financial Markets
Contagion Effect
IMF Assistance
Causes ‘of the Crisis
Financial Sector Weaknesses
Rapid Liberalisation of Financial Sectors
International Capital Flows
Regional Assessment
Implications for ASEAN

vi

15

17

17
17
17
18
19
20
23

25

23
27
20
30
32
33
35
37
38

41

42
46
52
56
58
61
62
64
67
72

75

76
76
77
77
78
79
79,
81
83
83
84
85



Implications for Australia
Conclusion

CHAPTER SEVEN POLITICAL ENGAGEMENT

Achievements
The Bilateral Relationships
Strengths of the Bilateral Relationships
Migration
Issues: Streamlining Entry
Issues: Illegal Entry
Migration Issues within ASEAN
Refugees
Migrant Labour
Trafficking in Women and Children
Points of Tension in the Bilateral Relationships
The Multilateral Relationship
The Formal Political Linkages between ASEAN and Australia
Australia's Engagement with Asia
Asian Engagement - The Perspectives from Australia
Asian Engagement - The Perspectives from the-Region
The Future

CHAPTER EIGHT POLITICAL CHALLENGES

Transparency
Human Rights
Cultural Relativity
The Death Penalty
Civil and Political Rights
Institution Building
National Institutions 'en Human Rights
An Expanded ASEAN
Burma
Cambodia
Generational Change in the ASEAN-Leadership
Singapere - Mr Lee Kuan Yew
Malaysia - Dr Mahathir Mohamad
Indonesia - President Suharto

CHAPTER NINE CULTURAL UNDERSTANDING

Government Initiatives
The Australia-Indonesia Institute (AII)
The’Australia Council
AusHeritage

ASEAN Committee on Communications and Information (COCT)

The National Library of Australia
State Government and Private Initiatives
Victorian Arts Centre Trust

vii

88
91

93

93
94
94
96
98
99
100
100
103
103
105
107
107
108
110
111
114

117

117
121
121
122
123
125
125
125
127
127
128
129
129
131

135

136
136
137
139
140
141
143
143



The Asialink Centre

Museums and Galleries of the Northern Territory (MAGNT)
Sport
Asian Studies in Australia

Background

Achievements

Limitations

The University Mobility in the Asia Pacific Scheme
Educational Services
Australia's Image in the Region

The Race Debate

Film Australia

Australia Television

Radio Australia

CHAPTER TEN DEVELOPMENT COOFPERATION

Aid and Development
The Need for Development Cooperation within ASEAN
The Simons Review
The Size and Focus of the Australian Development-Cooperation Program
Bilateral Development Cooperation
Regional Assistance
The World Bank and the Asian Development Bank (ADB)
The Impact of the Currency Crisis on Regienal Development and the Aid Program
Non Government Organisations and Aid
Institution and Capacity Building
Legal services and assistance to. ASEAN countries
AusAlID's legal assistanee programs

CHAPTER ELEVEN-_ STRATEGIC AND)SECURITY MATTERS

The Strategic Relationships in South East ‘Asia
Formal Architecture
Zone of Peace, Freedom and-Neutrality (ZOPFAN) 1971
Treaty of Amity and Codperation 1976
The Nuclear Free Zone
The Five Power Défenee Arrangements (FPDA) 1971
Landmines
Bilateral Relations
The Australia-Indonesia Security Agreement 1995
Other Bilateral Arrangements
Defence Cooperation
The ASEAN Regional Forum
Limitations
Achievements
Conference for Security Cooperation in the Asia-Pacific (CSCAP)
Future Challenges
The South China Sea

viii

145
146
146
147
147
148
150
151
152
159
159
160
161
162

167

167
168
169
170
170
172
172
176
177
182
184
185

187

187
188
188
189
189
189
190
191
191
192
193
195
196
197
198

199

199



An Expanded ASEAN 201

Burma and Cambodia 201
Drug Trafficking/ Money Laundering/Transnational Crime 202
Trafficking in Women and Children 205
Corruption 205
Piracy 207
Environmental Issues 208
Political Stability and Security 210
Conclusion ] 210
APPENDIX 1 LIST OF SUBMISSIONS 213
APPENDIX 2 LIST OF WITNESSES APPEARING AT PUBLIC
HEARINGS 213
APPENDIX 3 LIST OF EXHIBITS AND OTHER SOURCE
MATERIAL 221
APPENDIX 4 THE ASEAN DECLARATION (BANGKOK
DECLARATION), THAILAND, 8 AUGUST 1967 231
APPENDIX 5 TREATY OF AMITY AND COOPERATION IN

SOUTHEAST ASTA INDONESIA, 24 FEBRUARY 1976 235

APPENDIX 6 OECD RECOMMENDATION ON'COMBATING
BRIBERY 241

ix





