Table of Contents

Map	ii
List of Tables	X
Membership of the Committee	xi
Membership of the Foreign Affairs Sub-Committee	xii
Terms of Reference	% & XI
List of Abbreviations	xvi
Foreword	XX
Conclusions	xxiii
List of Recommendations	XXX
20	
CHAPTER ONE HISTORICAL OVERVIEW	0 1
Decolonisation	
The Vietnam War and Non-alignment	3
The Development of Regionalism	3
Association of South East Asia (ASA) - 1961	3
MALPHILINDO - 1963	4
ASEAN - 1967	5
Zone of Peace, Freedom and Neutrality (ZOPFAN) 1971	6
Treaty of Amity and Cooperation 1976	6
The Period of Consolidation 1975- 1990	7
Vietnamese invasion of Cambodia - 1979	7
The ASEAN Way	7
CHAPTER TWO THE MACHINERY OF ASEAN	9
ASEAN Heads of Government	9
ASEAN Ministerial Meeting (AMM)	9
ASEAN Economic Ministers (AEM)	10
Sectoral Ministers Meeting	10
Other Non-Economic ASEAN Ministerial Meetings	10
Joint Ministerial Meeting (JMM)	10
ASEAN Post Ministerial Conference	10
ASEAN's Regional Relations	11
Secretary-General of ASEAN	11
ASEAN Standing Committee (ASC)	12
Senior Officials Meeting (SOM)	12
Senior Economic Officials Meeting (SEOM)	12
Other ASEAN Senior Officials Meeting	12
Joint Consultative Meeting (JCM)	13
ASEAN National Secretariats	13
ASEAN Committees in Third Countries	13
ASEAN Secretariat	13
ASEAN Free Trade Area - 1992	14

ASEAN Regional Forum	(ARF) 1994	Market 15
CHAPTER THREE	THE 1984 PARLIAMENTARY REP	ORT 17
Introduction The 1984 Report		17 17
General Overview		17
Political and Strates	gic Issues	18
Economic Issues	w = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	19
	and Common Interests	20
Conclusion		23
CHAPTER FOUR	ASEAN ECONOMIC ISSUES	25
Introduction		25
Economic Growth - Region	onal Overview	27
ASEAN - External Econo		29
ASEAN Economic Coop	eration	30
ASEAN Free Trade	Area	32
Other Initiatives	2.0	33
Sub-Regional Grow	vth Areas	35
Mekong Basin Dev	elopment	37
Assessment		38
CHAPTER FIVE	AUSTRALIA - ASEAN ECONOMIC	RELATIONS 41
Trade and Investment Ov	erview	42
	Investment Overview	46
Specific Sectors of	Interest to Australia	52
Market Access		56
Sub-Regional Initia	tives	58
APEC		61
CER-AFTA Cooperation		62
CER-AFTA Linkage		64
	de and Investment Performance	67
Prospects for Trade	and Investment Growth	72
CHAPTER SIX	THE ASIAN FINANCIAL CRISIS	75
Overview of the Crisis	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	76
Exchange Rates	one and	76
Stock markets		77
Financial Markets		77
Contagion Effect		78
IMF Assistance		79
Causes of the Crisis		79
Financial Sector W		81
	n of Financial Sectors	83
International Capita	al Flows	83
Regional Assessment		84
Implications for ASEAN		85

Implications for Australia	88
Conclusion	91
CHAPTER SEVEN POLITICAL ENGAGEMENT	93
Achievements	93
The Bilateral Relationships	94
Strengths of the Bilateral Relationships	94
Migration	96
Issues: Streamlining Entry	98
Issues: Illegal Entry	000 99
Migration Issues within ASEAN	100
Refugees	100
Migrant Labour	103
Trafficking in Women and Children	1,03
Points of Tension in the Bilateral Relationships	105
The Multilateral Relationship	107
The Formal Political Linkages between ASEAN and Australia	107
Australia's Engagement with Asia Asian Engagement - The Perspectives from Australia	108
Asian Engagement - The Perspectives from the Region	110
The Future	111
	2
CHAPTER EIGHT POLITICAL CHALLENGES	117
Transparency	117
Human Rights	121
Cultural Relativity	121
The Death Penalty	122
Civil and Political Rights	123
Institution Building National Institutions on Human Rights	125
An Expanded ASEAN	125 125
Burma	127
Cambodia	127
Generational Change in the ASEAN Leadership	128
Singapore - Mr Lee Kuan Yew	129
Malaysia - Dr Mahathir Mohamad	129
Indonesia - President Suharto	131
CHAPTER NINE CULTURAL UNDERSTANDING	125
	135
Government Initiatives	136
The Australia Council	136
The Australia Council AusHeritage	137
ASEAN Committee on Communications and Information (CO)	139
The National Library of Australia	CI) 140 141
State Government and Private Initiatives	141
Victorian Arts Centre Trust	143

The Asialink Centre	145
Museums and Galleries of the Northern Territory (MAGNT)	146
Sport	146
Asian Studies in Australia	147
Background	147
Achievements	148
Limitations	150
The University Mobility in the Asia Pacific Scheme	151
Educational Services	152
Australia's Image in the Region	159
The Race Debate	159
Film Australia	160
Australia Television	161
Radio Australia	162
	())
CHAPTER TEN DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION	167
Aid and Development	167
The Need for Development Cooperation within ASEAN	168
The Simons Review	169
The Size and Focus of the Australian Development Cooperation Program	170
Bilateral Development Cooperation	170
Regional Assistance	172
The World Bank and the Asian Development Bank (ADB)	172
The Impact of the Currency Crisis on Regional Development and the Aid Program	176
Non Government Organisations and Aid	177
Institution and Capacity Building	182
Legal services and assistance to ASEAN countries	184
AusAID's legal assistance programs	185
AusAnd's regal assistance programs	103
CHAPTER ELEVEN STRATEGIC AND SECURITY MATTERS	187
The Strategic Relationships in South East Asia	187
Formal Architecture	188
Zone of Peace, Freedom and Neutrality (ZOPFAN) 1971	188
Treaty of Amity and Cooperation 1976	189
The Nuclear Free Zone	189
The Five Power Defence Arrangements (FPDA) 1971	189
Landmines	190
Bilateral Relations	191
The Australia Indonesia Security Agreement 1995	191
Other Bilateral Arrangements	192
Defence Cooperation	193
The ASEAN Regional Forum	195
Limitations	196
Achievements	197
Conference for Security Cooperation in the Asia-Pacific (CSCAP)	198
Future Challenges	199
The South China Sea	199

An Expanded		201
Burma and Ca		201
	ing/ Money Laundering/Transnational Crime	202
	Women and Children	205
Corruption		205
Piracy	.2803811	207
Environmental		208
Political Stability an	d Security	210
Conclusion	9),	211
APPENDIX 1	LIST OF SUBMISSIONS	/ 213
APPENDIX 2	LIST OF WITNESSES APPEARING AT PUBLIC	21/
	HEARINGS	215
APPENDIX 3	LIST OF EXHIBITS AND OTHER SOURCE	Z ₂₁
	MATERIAL) 221
APPENDIX 4	THE ASEAN DECLARATION (BANGKOK	
APPENDIA 4	DECLARATION), THAILAND, 8 AUGUST 1967	23
	DECEARATION, TIMESALD, CITE GO	
APPENDIX 5	TREATY OF AMITY AND COOPERATION IN	
	SOUTHEAST ASIA INDONESIA, 24 FEBRUARY 1976	235
APPENDIX 6	OECD RECOMMENDATION ON COMBATING	
	BRIBERY	24
	79	
anla J		
labite i o'		
0,00	×	
Debite I a		
2001		
A		
(6)		
Q		
(
\$ COL		